
UEFA Champions League 2024-25
S-FINAL, 2ND LEG – MAY 6 CL form

Form
Goals for / against

Passes
Corners

Possession
Attacks

Passes into attacking third

40 / 2022 / 8

INTER v BARCELONA
San Siro

First leg result: 3-3
Head-to-head

Drawn 5Won 2 Won 6

3 10

228
2
34%
17
18
7
Total shots / Shots on target

637
7

66%
91
88
19

First leg statistics
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MAGICAL MAESTRO: Yamal, rejecting
comparisons with legend Lionel Messi, now has over
50 goal contributions in 100 games for Barcelona, aged just 17
Champions League 2024-25:
Dribbles made

64
62

61

82
Yamal
Vinicíus Jr
Leão
Musiala
Dembélé

Barcelona (Minutes played: 981)
Real Madrid (1104)
Milan (797)
Bayern (866)
PSG (1052)

84 5 3

8 3

3 2

3 4

8 3

Goals Assists

Denzel Dumfries
Returned from injury to epitomise
under-appreciated brilliance of Inter –
directly involved in each goal as Nerazzurri
survived Lamine Yamal (inset) masterclass


